The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## SIIC ENVIRONMENT HOLDINGS LTD.

## 上海實業環境控股有限公司\*

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore with limited liability)
(Hong Kong stock code: 807)
(Singapore stock code: BHK)

## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of SIIC ENVIRONMENT HOLDINGS LTD. (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, 13 May 2024 for the purposes of, amongst other matters, approving the first quarterly results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the three months ended 31 March 2024 for publication and considering the payment of a dividend, if any.

By Order of the Board
SIIC ENVIRONMENT HOLDINGS LTD.
Mr. Zhu Dazhi

Executive Director

Hong Kong and Singapore, 3 May 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the chairman of the Board of Directors and the executive Director is Mr. Zhou Yuding; the executive Directors are Mr. Zhu Dazhi, Mr. Xu Xiaobing, Mr. Jiang Kai and Mr. Yang Xing; and the independent non-executive Directors are Ms. Kimmis Pun Kim Ming, Mr. An Hongjun and Mr. Zhong Ming.

\* For identification purpose only